Inflation risk is the risk that a general increase in price level may result in loss of future
purchasing power of current monetary assets. The Board manages inflation risk through
its investment allocation between equities and fixed income investments.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial security will fluctuate due to
changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s investment portfolio is exposed to interest
rate risk through its holdings of short and long-term fixed income investments. Interest
rate risk is minimized by actively managing the duration of the fixed income investments.

The table below presents the effects of a 50 and 100 basis point (“bp”)1 adverse change
in the nominal interest rate on the fair value of the bond portfolio on operating results and
equity:

(1) One basis point (bp) equals 1/100 of 1%; 50 bps = 50/100 of 1%, or 0.5%.

The table below presents the remaining terms to maturity at fair value, along with the
average effective yields for each maturity, for fixed income investments exposed to
inflation and interest rate risk:

(1) Maturity is defined as the earliest a bond can be redeemed without penalty by the bond issurer.

Percentage decrease in fair value -10% -20% -10% -20%

Equities
  Canadian (3,782)$   (7,564)$   (3,510)$   (7,020)$
  United States (3,899)   (7,799)   (4,409)   (8,818)
  International (4,024)   (8,048)   (4,415)   (8,830)
Total impact on operating results and equity (11,705)$   (23,411)$   (12,334)$   (24,668)$

31-Dec-16
($000's)

31-Dec-15
($000's)

Positive bp change in nominal interest rate +50bp +100bp +50bp +100bp

Bonds (3,142)$   (6,283)$   (2,950)$   (5,901)$
Total impact on operating results and equity (3,142)$   (6,283)$   (2,950)$   (5,901)$

31-Dec-16
($000's)

31-Dec-15
($000's)

31-Dec-16 31-Dec-15
($000's) ($000's)

< 1 year 1 - 5 years 5 - 10 years > 10 years Total Total

Bonds 2,457$   35,617$   24,504$   25,001$   87,579$   87,753$
Average effective yield 2.94% 2.06% 2.35% 3.06% 2.45% 2.31%

Remaining term to maturity ( 1)

F-23

49

Compensation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2016
(In Canadian Dollars)

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the Fund is not able to meet its financial obligations as they
become due or can do so only at excessive cost. The Fund’s operations are financed
through a combination of the cash flows from operations and investments. One of
management’s primary goals is to maintain an optimal level of liquidity through the active
management of the assets and liabilities as well as the cash flows.

The Fund has access to the Government of Yukon’s overall line of credit facility with the
Government’s banker. This access provides the Fund with overdraft coverage of

[…]

Inflation risk is the risk that a general increase in price level may result in loss of future
purchasing power of current monetary assets. The Board manages inflation risk through
its investment allocation between equities and fixed income investments.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial security will fluctuate due to
changes in market interest rates. The Fund’s investment portfolio is exposed to interest
rate risk through its holdings of short and long-term fixed income investments. Interest
rate risk is minimized by actively managing the duration of the fixed income investments.

The table below presents the effects of a 50 and 100 basis point (“bp”)1 adverse change
in the nominal interest rate on the fair value of the bond portfolio on operating results and
equity:

(1) One basis point (bp) equals 1/100 of 1%; 50 bps = 50/100 of 1%, or 0.5%.

The table below presents the remaining terms to maturity at fair value, along with the
average effective yields for each maturity, for fixed income investments exposed to
inflation and interest rate risk:

(1) Maturity is defined as the earliest a bond can be redeemed without penalty by the bond issurer.

Percentage decrease in fair value -10% -20% -10% -20%

Equities
  Canadian (3,782)$   (7,564)$   (3,510)$   (7,020)$
  United States (3,899)   (7,799)   (4,409)   (8,818)
  International (4,024)   (8,048)   (4,415)   (8,830)
Total impact on operating results and equity (11,705)$   (23,411)$   (12,334)$   (24,668)$

31-Dec-16
($000's)

31-Dec-15
($000's)

Positive bp change in nominal interest rate +50bp +100bp +50bp +100bp

Bonds (3,142)$   (6,283)$   (2,950)$   (5,901)$
Total impact on operating results and equity (3,142)$   (6,283)$   (2,950)$   (5,901)$

31-Dec-16
($000's)

31-Dec-15
($000's)

31-Dec-16 31-Dec-15
($000's) ($000's)

< 1 year 1 - 5 years 5 - 10 years > 10 years Total Total

Bonds 2,457$   35,617$   24,504$   25,001$   87,579$   87,753$
Average effective yield 2.94% 2.06% 2.35% 3.06% 2.45% 2.31%

Remaining term to maturity ( 1)

F-23

50

Compensation Fund
Notes to the Financial Statements
December 31, 2016
(In Canadian Dollars)

The Fund is also exposed to the risk that interest rate movements may materially impact
the value of its benefits liability (note 12(e)).

Currency risk
Currency risk is the risk that the value of financial assets and financial liabilities
denominated in foreign currencies will fluctuate due to changes in their respective
exchange rates relative to the Canadian dollar.

Within its pooled investments, the Fund is exposed to exchange rate volatility that is
managed by the contracted fund managers. The Board does not undertake long-term
hedging strategies for the currency risk of foreign investments. The Fund’s most